
                          L a n d e s m e i s t e r s c h a f t 
                                   Halle - Erwachsenen
                                        03.02.2024
                                          Döbeln

Damen Rc  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  7b Eichhorn, Anne                      Döbelner Bogenschützen 72        278 263             21 23  541
  2  7a Neujahr, Katja                      FC Erzgebirge Aue                262 252             15 14  514
  3  7c Hedderich, Heike                    SG MoGoNo Leipzig                258 248              9 24  506
  4  7d von Bock, Theresa                   BSC Glauchau                     187 218              4 10  405

Damen Cu  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  2d Eichhorn, Bianka                    EM SBV                           269 257              9 26  526
  2  3b Morgenstern, Samantha               BSV Ehrenfriedersdorf            260 250              6 29  510
  3  3a Felchner, Steffi                    BSC Friedewald                   255 250              3 28  505

Damen Bb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 14b Kunz, Sandra                        BSV 1960 Plauen                  255 255              9 22  510
  2 14d Fiedler, Nadine                     EM SBV                           246 226              9 17  472
  3 14c Uszakiewicz, Cristiane              Rathener Bogengilde              211 204              3 13  415

Damen Lb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 18a Oschatz, Susann                     BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          212 227              2 10  439
  2 18b Müller, Nicole                      BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          186 203              5  6  389
  3 18c Kunze, Bea                          Rathener Bogengilde              187 188              2  9  375
  4 18d Schmidt, Kristin                    SG 1862 Schönerstadt              97 104              0  1  201

Damen Jb-mod  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 22a Urban, Franziska                    BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          260 258             15 19  518
  2 22c Lippmann, Katja                     BSC Glauchau                     229 228              7 14  457
  3 22b Klose, Anett                        CSV Siegmar 48                   215 217              5 10  432
  4 29d Schiller, Sarah                     SV Niederau 1891                 218 184              3 10  402
  5 29c Morgenstern, Sandra                 BSV Ehrenfriedersdorf            177 174              2  7  351

Damen Jb-tra  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 28c Dittmar, Susann                     FS Rossendorf                    201 184              5  7  385
  2 28d Timmel, Liane                       SV KOWEG Görlitz                 169 171              4  6  340

Herren Rc  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  6a Gärtner, Colin                      SV Niederau 1891                 275 271             21 27  546
  2  5a Gläser, Ralf                        Dresdner BV                      281 263             24 20  544
  3  4c Künzel, Florian                     BSV 1960 Plauen                  270 273             18 31  543
  4  6c Witscher, Frank                     Dresdner BV                      263 255             18 18  518
  5  4d Tsarehorodtsev, Denys               BSC Glauchau                     261 255             23 16  516
  6  6b Kühnert, Toni                       BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          246 260             14 26  506
  7  5d Glaser, Martin                      SV Niederau 1891                 247 256             19 19  503
  8  5c Tsarehorodtsev, Vitalii             BSC Glauchau                     260 243             15 16  503
  9  5b Sonntag, Tom                        BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          248 253             17 14  501



 10  6d Dietzold, Matthias                  BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          244 254             15 15  498

Herren Cu  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  1b Helbig, Torsten                     EM SBV                           288 282             33 26  570
  2  1d Klemm, Veikko                       BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          284 285             29 31  569
  3  1c Berndt, Daniel                      FC Erzgebirge Aue                284 279             25 32  563
  4  1a Lorenz, Frank                       Greifensteiner SJV               276 278             16 42  554
  5  2c Rahmig, Phillip                     BSC Friedewald                   276 276             13 46  552
  6  2a Herrmann, Michael                   Greifensteiner SJV               277 273             15 41  550
  7  2b Görner, Thomas                      Greifensteiner SJV               268 272             13 39  540

Herren Bb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 13a Kabbe, Enrico                       SV Niederau 1891                 267 263             15 26  530
  2 12d Fischer, Mike                       SC Freital                       244 245              9 18  489
  3 13b Lang, Uwe                           SV Niederau 1891                 235 249              6 17  484
  4 14a Beer, Sebastian                     FC Erzgebirge Aue                249 227             11 15  476
  5 16d Franke, Jens                        BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          241 217              4 15  458
  6 13c Stibane, Stefan                     SG Niedersteinbach 1990          240 217             11 13  457
  7 13d Vierling, Pierre                    FC Erzgebirge Aue                200 208              7  4  408

Herren Lb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 19d Rienäcker, Freimut                  Rathener Bogengilde              233 217              7 11  450
  2 19b Müller, Mario                       BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          207 226              4 10  433
  3 20a Gnepper, Eric                       BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          229 198              6  9  427
  4 19a Steinchen, Steve                    BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          205 204              3  8  409
  5 19c Grüllich, Heiko                     SV Kirschau                      198 200              5  9  398

Herren Jb-mod  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 22d Hertel, André                       BSV Seifersdorf                  267 271             20 22  538
  2 23a Reimann, Dirk                       BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          267 268             13 31  535
  3 23b Lukat, Mario                        Rathener Bogengilde              257 261             11 28  518
  4 23d Hoffmann, Maik                      CSV Siegmar 48                   256 253             11 22  509
  5 24b Schneider, Rene                     SG 1862 Schönerstadt             243 249              9 19  492
  6 24a Melzer, Raik                        BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          247 235             10 12  482
  7 29b Schlieszus, Ingo                    Rathener Bogengilde              240 232              6 14  472
  8 24c Siwon, Henry                        SC Freital                       227 235              6 16  462

Herren Jb-tra  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 23c Sandig, Benjamin                    BSV 1960 Plauen                  262 258             15 22  520

Damen-Ü50 Rc  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 10a Schmidt, Bettina                    SG MoGoNo Leipzig                259 262             16 21  521
  2 15c Beer, Michaela                      SSV 1952 Torgau                  254 253             10 26  507
  3 12b Lange, Martina                      BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          251 247             15 17  498
  4 10b Kleineidam, Kerstin                 Dresdner BV                      234 253             10 25  487
  5 10d Reimer, Tina                        BSC Glauchau                     241 230              5 20  471
  6 11c Heinze, Carola                      Döbelner Bogenschützen 72        234 214              6 14  448
  7 10c Unger, Maren                        FC Erzgebirge Aue                169                  2  3  169



Damen-Ü50 Cu  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  4b Forkel, Anja                        BSV Ehrenfriedersdorf            254 269              5 42  523

Damen-Ü50 Bb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 16c Williams, Silke                     SV Niederau 1891                 229 192              6 13  421
  2 16b Bressel, Steffi                     BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          202 196              2  7  398

Damen-Ü50 Lb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 21a Kunze, Elke                         Rathener Bogengilde              225 220              6  8  445
  2 21b Richter, Annett                     SV Kirschau                      171 198              4  6  369
  3 21c von Bock, Antje                     BSC Glauchau                     180 176              3  5  356
  4 21d Bartsch-Herzog, Claudia             SV Kirschau                      179 146              1  3  325

Damen-Ü50 Jb-mod  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 27a Hoffmann, Ina                       CSV Siegmar 48                   235 234             10 12  469
  2 27b Müller, Beate                       Rathener Bogengilde              197 181              2  4  378
  3 27d Seidel, Simone                      BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          193 184              2  7  377
  4 27c Bezold, Karin                       SC Hoyerswerda                   180 192              3  5  372

Herren-Ü50 Rc  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  8a Grünberg, Falk                      Radeberger SV                    267 274             20 26  541
  2  9c Pietsch, Andreas                    SV KOWEG Görlitz                 258 261             17 22  519
  3  8d Teßmer, Sven                        BSV 1960 Plauen                  266 251             12 27  517
  4  8b Menzzer, Steffen                    Bogenschule Dresden              257 248             14 16  505
  5  8c Meyer, Dirk                         BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          257 244             13 22  501
  6  9a Schroth, Jürgen                     FC Erzgebirge Aue                247 249             13 19  496
  7  9d Beer, Jürgen                        SSV 1952 Torgau                  241 251             10 19  492
  8  9b Unger, Jan-Dirk                     FC Erzgebirge Aue                227 236              8 16  463

Herren-Ü50 Cu  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  3c Gloeden , Mario                     BSV 1960 Plauen                  278 275             19 35  553
  2  3d Bach, Thomas                        Greifensteiner SJV               266 268             15 39  534
  3  4a Maudrich, Falk                      BSC Friedewald                   268 256              5 45  524

Herren-Ü50 Bb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 15d Huber, Oliver                       SG 1862 Schönerstadt             238 233              7 10  471
  2 15a Goroll, Olaf                        SSV 1952 Torgau                  212 216              6  7  428
  3 16a Böhme, Frank                        SG 1862 Schönerstadt             203 217              6 11  420
  4 15b Trautzsch, Enrico                   BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          184 176              5  4  360

Herren-Ü50 Lb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 20c Wiegand, Andre                      SV Forschungsstandort Rossendo   235 251             10 16  486
  2 20b Weiske, Marko                       SC Freital                       238 239             11 12  477



Herren-Ü50 Jb-mod  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 25a Worsch, Ingo                        SV Chemie Dohna                  260 262             16 22  522
  2 25b Werner, Harald                      Rathener Bogengilde              251 260             11 25  511
  3 25c Richter, Jens                       Rathener Bogengilde              248 239              8 17  487
  4 26c Dietze, Jörg                        Döbelner Bogenschützen 72        238 245             12 13  483
  5 24d Lippold, Frank                      FC Erzgebirge Aue                237 245              6 17  482
  6 25d Eichhorn, Thomas                    Döbelner Bogenschützen 72        242 236              4 23  478
  7 26b Eichhorn, Uwe                       Radeberger SV                    207 229              6  9  436

Herren-Ü50 Jb-tra  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 29a Müller, Ralf                        SV Chemie Dohna                  254 242             13 21  496
  2 26a Reimer, Tom                         BSC Glauchau                     233 240             10 13  473
  3 26d Findeisen, Gerd                     SV Niederau 1891                 177 201              3  9  378

Damen-Ü65 Rc  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 12c Pfeiffer, Ludmila                   SV Niederau 1891                 175 181              6  4  356

Damen-Ü65 Bb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 17d Mäding, Monika                      BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein          152 183              0  5  335

Damen-Ü65 Jb-mod  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 28b Lippert, Dagmar                     CSV Siegmar 48                   193 193              3 11  386

Herren-Ü65 Rc  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 11a Vorrath, Stephan                    SG MoGoNo Leipzig                252 254             16 17  506
  2 11b Braun, Holger                       Dresdner BV                      244 241             10 20  485
  3 12a Künzel, Rainer                      BSV 1960 Plauen                  245 238             12 15  483
  4 11d Veith, Wolfgang                     BSV 1960 Plauen                  213 203              3 10  416

Herren-Ü65 Bb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 17a Krauß, Thomas                       FC Erzgebirge Aue                242 245              5 21  487
  2 17b Stelzner, Gunter                    SV Niederau 1891                 229 225              6 10  454
  3 17c Struckmann, Walter                  SG MoGoNo Leipzig                220 201              3  9  421

Herren-Ü65 Lb  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 20d Seltmann, Andreas                   SG 1862 Schönerstadt             241 225              7 14  466

Herren-Ü65 Jb-mod  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 28a Egerer, Hans - Joachim              Döbelner Bogenschützen 72        245 242             13 12  487



Mannschaft Recurve Ew

 PL MANNSCHAFT                            STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
--- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------
  1 Dresdner BV                            5a Gläser, Ralf                         544
                                           6c Witscher, Frank                      518
                                          11b Braun, Holger                        485  1547

  2 BSV 1960 PLauen                        4c Künzel, Florian                      543
                                           8d Teßmer, Sven                         517
                                          12a Künzel, Rainer                       483  1543

  3 SG MoGoNo Leipzig                     10a Schmidt, Bettina                     521
                                          11a Vorrath, Stephan                     506
                                           7c Hedderich, Heike                     506  1533

  4 BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein IV             6b Kühnert, Toni                        506
                                           5b Sonntag, Tom                         501
                                           8c Meyer, Dirk                          501  1508

  5 BSC Glauchau                           4d Tsarehorodtsev, Denys                516
                                           5c Tsarehorodtsev, Vitalii              503
                                          10d Reimer, Tina                         471  1490

  6 FC Erzgebirge Aue I                    7a Neujahr, Katja                       514
                                           9a Schroth, Jürgen                      496
                                          10c Unger, Maren                         169  1179

Mannschaft Compound Ew

 PL MANNSCHAFT                            STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
--- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------
  1 GSJV                                   1a Lorenz, Frank                        554
                                           2a Herrmann, Michael                    550
                                           3d Bach, Thomas                         534  1638

  2 BSC Friederwald                        2c Rahmig, Phillip                      552
                                           4a Maudrich, Falk                       524
                                           3a Felchner, Steffi                     505  1581

Mannschaft Blankbogen Ew

 PL MANNSCHAFT                            STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
--- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------
  1 SV Niederau II                        13a Kabbe, Enrico                        530
                                          13b Lang, Uwe                            484
                                          17b Stelzner, Gunter                     454  1468

  2 FC Erzgebirge Aue II                  17a Krauß, Thomas                        487
                                          14a Beer, Sebastian                      476
                                          13d Vierling, Pierre                     408  1371

  3 BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein III           16d Franke, Jens                         458
                                          16b Bressel, Steffi                      398
                                          17d Mäding, Monika                       335  1191

Mannschaft Langbogen EW

 PL MANNSCHAFT                            STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
--- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------
  1 BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein I             18a Oschatz, Susann                      439
                                          20a Gnepper, Eric                        427
                                          19a Steinchen, Steve                     409  1275

  2 Rathener Bogengilde I                 19d Rienäcker, Freimut                   450
                                          21a Kunze, Elke                          445
                                          18c Kunze, Bea                           375  1270

  3 SV Kirschau                           19c Grüllich, Heiko                      398
                                          21b Richter, Annett                      369
                                          21d Bartsch-Herzog, Claudia              325  1092



Mannschaft Jagdbogen Ew

 PL MANNSCHAFT                            STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
--- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------
  1 BSC Chemnitz-Rabenstein II            23a Reimann, Dirk                        535
                                          22a Urban, Franziska                     518
                                          24a Melzer, Raik                         482  1535

  2 Rathener Bogengilde II                23b Lukat, Mario                         518
                                          25b Werner, Harald                       511
                                          25c Richter, Jens                        487  1516

  3 Döbelner BS 72                        28a Egerer, Hans - Joachim               487
                                          26c Dietze, Jörg                         483
                                          25d Eichhorn, Thomas                     478  1448

  4 CSV Siegmar 48                        23d Hoffmann, Maik                       509
                                          27a Hoffmann, Ina                        469
                                          22b Klose, Anett                         432  1410

  5 SV Chemie Dohna                       25a Worsch, Ingo                         522
                                          29a Müller, Ralf                         496  1018


